PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KELVIX LLC	03/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELVIX, LLC
Street Address:	6285 LAKEVIEW BLVD
City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D801554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREA SHANNON

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 2: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001146700		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AME OF SUBMITTER: CHRIS ANDERSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 506706162 REEL: 056487 FRAME: 0102

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "KELVIX, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 8:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2021, AT 7:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "KELVIX, LLC".

Authentication: 202852921

Date: 03-30-21

5550107 8100H SR# 20211096343

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 056487 FRAME: 0103

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:19 AM 03/17/2021
FILED 08:19 AM 03/17/2021
SR 20210935393 - File Number 5550107

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Kelvix, LLC
	The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is dat 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center (street),
in the	City of Wilmington, New Castle County , Zip Code 19801 . The
	of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited ty company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company
	By:
	Authorized Person Name: Brent Newman
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 056487 FRAME: 0104 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:49 AM 03/26/2021
FILED 07:49 AM 03/26/2021
SR 20211052207 - File Number 5550107

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of

KELVIX LLC.

an Oregon limited liability company

with and into

KELVIX, LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

The undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger according to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, and type of entity of each of the parties to this merger are:
 - A. Kelvix LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "Former Company")
 - B. Kelvix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company")
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the Former Company and by the Company, in accordance with 6 Del. Code § 18-209.
- 3. The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Kelvix, LLC.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the Company's office at 6285 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon, 97035. A copy will be furnished by the Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company or any person holding an interest in the Former Company or the Company.
 - 5. The effective date of the merger is March 26, 2021.

Kelvix LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

By: BKS Holdings Inc., an Oregon corporation, its sole Member-Manager

By: Brent Newman, President

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (KELVIX LLC)

PATENT REEL: 056487 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 06/09/2021